EAST CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
ENGLISH B.A.
TEACHER CERTIFICATION CONCENTRATION

0144
2025-26 Catalog Year

Requirements for Bachelor’s Degrees
o 30 hours at ECU
o 60 hours at four-year institution
o 40 hours upper level courses
o OSRHE computer proficiency requirement

General Education 40 hours
A maximum of 12 hours may be counted in both the major/related work and general education.

Il.  Major in English Teacher Certification 42 hours
A. Required Core Courses 18 hours

o ENG 3143 Introduction to Film

o ENG 3193 Persuasive Writing and Logic

o ENG 3213 Shakespeare

o ENG 3363 Critical Approaches to Literature

o ENG 4013 Grammar and Linguistics

o ENG 4883 Publication and Portfolio Capstone

B. Required English Teacher Certification Electives 6 hours

o ENG 3733 Teaching Literature in Secondary School

o ENG 4723 Teaching of Grammar and Composition in Secondary School
C. Required Survey Electives 12 hours

Four (4) of the following survey courses, including one from each category. Select one additional

survey from American, British, or World Literature.

American Literature

ENG 2423 American Literature to 1865

o ENG 2433 American Literature since 1865
British Literature

o ENG 2643 British Literature to 1800

o ENG 2653 British Literature since 1800
World Literature

o ENG 3913 World Literature to 1700

ENG 3923 World Literature since 1700

HUM 2323 Global Literature

0]

o O

Senior Level Major Elective 3 hours
ENG 4000-level

°© 0

Major Elective 3 hours
ENG 2000-4000

S



I1l. Related Work

12 hours

o One 3-credit elementary language course

o One additional 3-credit elementary language course (sequential preferred)
o COMM 1113 Fundamentals of Human Communication

o PSYCH 1113 General Psychology

IV. Minor

Professional Education is used for the minor and no other minor is required.

V. Professional Education 30 hours

EDUC
PSYCH
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDPSY
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC

V1. Electives

2402
3463
2012
2631
2211
3513
3001
4052
4611
4632
4262
4282
4964
4964

Survey of the Exceptional Child

Child and Adolescent Psychology
Diversity in American Education
Foundations of Education Technology
Field Experience |

Educational Psychology

Field Experience Il

Effective Teaching in Secondary Education
Field Experience 111

Education Technology Integration Strategies
Student Teaching Seminar |

Student Teaching Seminar Il

Sup Student Teaching Grades PK-12

Sup Student Teaching Grades PK-12

0-8 hours

VIl. Total Hours Required 120 hours

VIII. Special Requirements
The OSHRE computer proficiency requirements will be met through the completion of the courses
EDUC 4611 Field Experience Il EDUC 4632 Education Technology (including equated or
substituted courses), both of which are required courses in the professional education sequence.



