# EAST CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ENGLISH B.A. TEACHER CERTIFICATION CONCENTRATION 0144

2025-26 Catalog Year

#### **Requirements for Bachelor's Degrees**

- o 30 hours at ECU
- 60 hours at four-year institution
- 40 hours upper level courses
- OSRHE computer proficiency requirement

#### I. General Education 40 hours

A maximum of 12 hours may be counted in both the major/related work and general education.

### II. Major in English Teacher Certification

- A. Required Core Courses
- ENG 3143 Introduction to Film
- ENG 3193 Persuasive Writing and Logic
- ENG 3213 Shakespeare
- o ENG 3363 Critical Approaches to Literature
- o ENG 4013 Grammar and Linguistics
- o ENG 4883 Publication and Portfolio Capstone
- B. Required English Teacher Certification Electives
- ENG 3733 Teaching Literature in Secondary School
- o ENG 4723 Teaching of Grammar and Composition in Secondary School
- C. Required Survey Electives

12 hours

6 hours

Four (4) of the following survey courses, including one from each category. Select one additional survey from American, British, or World Literature. American Literature

- ENG 2423 American Literature to 1865
- ENG 2433 American Literature since 1865 British Literature
- o ENG 2643 British Literature to 1800
- ENG 2653 British Literature since 1800 World Literature
- o ENG 3913 World Literature to 1700
- o ENG 3923 World Literature since 1700
- HUM 2323 Global Literature
- C. Senior Level Major Elective 3 hours
- ENG 4000-level
- D. Major Elective 3 hours
- ENG 2000-4000

### 42 hours

18 hours

# III. Related Work 12 hours

- One 3-credit elementary language course
- One additional 3-credit elementary language course (sequential preferred)
- o COMM 1113 Fundamentals of Human Communication
- o PSYCH 1113 General Psychology

## IV. Minor

Professional Education is used for the minor and no other minor is required.

V. Professional Education 30 hours		
EDUC	2402	Survey of the Exceptional Child
PSYCH	3463	Child and Adolescent Psychology
EDUC	2012	Diversity in American Education
EDUC	2631	Foundations of Education Technology
EDUC	2211	Field Experience I
EDPSY	3513	Educational Psychology
EDUC	3001	Field Experience II
EDUC	4052	Effective Teaching in Secondary Education
EDUC	4611	Field Experience III
EDUC	4632	Education Technology Integration Strategies
EDUC	4262	Student Teaching Seminar I
EDUC	4282	Student Teaching Seminar II
EDUC	4964	Sup Student Teaching Grades PK-12
EDUC	4964	Sup Student Teaching Grades PK-12

## VI. Electives 0-8 hours

## VII. Total Hours Required 120 hours

## **VIII. Special Requirements**

The OSHRE computer proficiency requirements will be met through the completion of the courses EDUC 4611 Field Experience II EDUC 4632 Education Technology (including equated or substituted courses), both of which are required courses in the professional education sequence.